

Child & Youth Support Worker Bulkley Valley / Stikine Region

This is a permanent, full-time position (35 hours per week)
Compensation: \$25.47 - \$30.97 per hour
Start Date: January 2025
Open until filled

Job Summary:

The Child & Youth Support Worker is a member of a family-centered multidisciplinary team providing comprehensive services to children and youth with support needs and their families. The Child & Youth Support Worker works directly with families, children and youth with complex needs through the delivery of support plans.

Qualifications:

- Diploma or certificate in social sciences (social work, human services worker, child & youth worker, therapeutic recreation) preferred.
- Minimum educational requirement of high school or GED completion.
- Combination of education and experience will be considered.
- First Aid & CPR child level required (or willingness to obtain after hire).
- Valid drivers license and reliable vehicle.
- Criminal Record Check clearance.

Experience:

- Minimum of 1 year experience working with children or youth who have service plans.
- Minimum of 1 year experience in using online databases for client records.
- Minimum of 1 year experience in collecting information and ensuring that accurate documentation for planning and progress reporting is complete.

Expectations:

- Works under the supervision of the Behavioral Consultant.
- Practice with culturally safe, trauma-informed, relational, person and family-centered approaches.
- Implement plans and appropriate supports children and youth with support needs, as developed by the Child & Youth Consultant.
- Collect information and maintain accurate documentation for planning and progress reporting.
- The ideal candidate is fun, creative, energetic and able to think on their feet and is reliable.

NWCDC thanks all interested applicants, only those chosen for an interview will be contacted. Do you require accommodation during the recruitment process? Please let us know. NWCDC is committed to diversity and inclusion throughout the recruitment and employment process.





Kerri Bassett, Executive Director at hr@nwcdc.ca